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Period
06.04.2020 - 20.04.2020

Target group and samples
N=31, email invitations

Survey method
On-line survey (CAWI)

Survey goal
COVID-19 influence for business



Company size
1-49

50 -249

Over 250

Annual turnover

Up to €999,999

€1 000000 -€4999999
€5000000-€9999999
€ 10 000 000+

Job level
Owner / Executive

Senior/Middel Management

Capital ownership
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Business area

Hospitality and Tourism
Manufacturing

Accounting

Engineering and Construction
Transportation and Logistics
Legal services

Education

Food industry

Financial and Banking services

Automation and Automotive
Business consulting
Furniture

IT

Other

Socio-
demographic
profile



90% of respondents thinks that coronavirus strongly or moderately have
impacted their business.

Biggest impact mentioned is a decrease in turnover, 84%. 36% says that one of
the worrying factors in the future is liquidity shortages.

58% of respondents says that staff reduction will be around 20%, 39% are
planning to reduce more sharply — from 20% till 80%.

Decrease in turnover is experienced by half of the companies (20% and more) —
55% of respondents.

By the end of the year 54% of respondents predict a 20-60% decrease. The
future looks less optimistic and not bad for self-esteem companies at the
moment and only a third (29%) expect to end the year with the same or a
slight decline in turnover (up to 20%).

The most important measures to mitigate the effects of the virus are cost
reduction (81%), second - shortening of working hours for employees (48%)
and, unfortunately, short-term layoffs of employees (45%).



act has the coronavirus outbreak had on your business?
that company continues operating until 2020-12-31
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of Covid-19 for business is very significant — 45% of respondents says that it has had a

pact, 45% says — that it has medium impact.

e future is viewed positively and as many as 90% say there is> 80% chance that the company
e to operate




of impact have you experienced so far?

expected impact of COVID-19 for your business in 2-3 months?

Have experienced of impact Expected of impact in 2-3 months

fall in new orders 84%
hort-time lay-offs
ly chain problems

quidity shortages

Other

ndents says that their turnover decreased. Almost half of respondents reduced/ lay off
e is expected within 2-3 months, but more than a third of respondents fear they will
shortages.




Expected staff reduction until 2020-12-31

58%

10%
> 80% 60-80% 40-60% 20-40% 0-20% No reduction
- we will be
hiring extra
staff

More than half (58%) respondents said that will reduce number of staff until 20%.
39% staff will reduce more drastically from 20 till 80%.

Only 3% of respondents mentioned that will not reduce or even increase the number of
staff.
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20-12-31
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xpected Turnover loss un til 2020-12-31

ect increased...

0-20% 29%
20-40% 29%
40-60%
60-80%

> 80%

respondents mentioned that the turnover remained the same or
20%, 26% respondents say it decrease 20-40%. Even 13% claims a
an 80%, which indicates that the activity has practically stopped.
bright and in 2-3 monthts and by the end of the year a further decline in
t only 3% of respondents expect a decline of more than 80% by the end of




Measures that have been implemented or are planned to be implemented for
mitigating the actual and expected impact of the coronavirus crisis

Measures for
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Cost Shortening Short-term Deferred Permanent Additional Unpaid New Bankruptcy  Other
reduction of working layoffs of payment of staff cuts bankloans leave of emissions
hours for employees taxes employees
employees

As many as 81% of respondents said that the main measure to mitigate the effects of the coronavirus crisis was cost
reduction, almost half (48%) of working hours for employees and short-term layoffs of employees (45%).




ities would you appreciate most at the given

42%

26% 23%
13% 10%
Expert Info on corona Virtual weekly  Tailor made Virtual
nsultations crisis Fika (get- B2B contacts individual
management together) with prior to meetings
measures in  fellow Members  Business
Sweden Mission to

Uppsala 2020

Webinars and live discussions on relevant topics (71%), as well as
ing decision makers in Lithuania, which allows to ensure better conditions
rt consultations (42%).
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